o~ ® '

Dept
a8 Ind-
Recs¥% -

Albuquerque, N, M, March 16, 1920,

Private Elmer Roy“Adeir, C-32490,
11th Co. Engineers, A.E.F.,
Entered Serviee Oct. 26, 1917,
Digcharged January 15, 1918.

s@jutant - General,
United sStates Army,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I believe that I sent you word some
time ago that I desired the body of my son brought‘hOus

After considering tHIE WHtTE ) ed
ask that hiQ,h~il~£§m§1n,mhara&4§,$§“hnzlad¢.luinust that

it is nob too late to comply with my wishes in this matter
?8 I feel that it would. be better to leave my son buried
n Prancse,

Kindly let me know whether I may be

ag:g?ed that my wishes dn this watter will be complied
with,

Very truly yours,

Dt o Al
Mrs. ane Ad%iro

805 ¥e 3rd. Ste
Px.lbuquerque, N.M.

‘
LR,




IAGARA FIRE INS..CO. . S ‘ ;
25 LIBERTY ST. NEW YORK. .. R C e

. R E. BEARD, Agent S .
Smiths Grove, Ky.

WAR DEPARTMENT,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVE REGISTRATION SERVI®E,
WASHINGTON, DoCo
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W VISION & ORGANIZATION ... ....11th.C0.20%

8-/ 4~ /3

‘Dam OF DEATH..“...'I.".‘.I.II‘..‘

STATE FROM WHICH HE CAME....cccoevsiee
i /’

z
S i e
mnalS OR DECORATIONS A WARDED. [

MEDALS

FINMJ GRA‘JE LOGATIONOO R RO N N
Date Grave

Suresnes, 34

Cemetery

CRCRC R

23 /306 /ARK




| GRAVE LOCATIGN BLANK.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

ﬂﬂ@it‘, 7‘.1.27?.. T'I'!g,r..'{ .......................
(Surname.) (Numhel ) (Itirst Name and Initials.)
Pet, 10%3.....5. i e e o ) AT
(Rank.). 15 ath Bngo@@ﬂ'ﬁhﬁ g
AT OTMBUREAT:: ) e iin d August 1!‘{,1.1'.'.. T e
JACES O BURTAL. ... ... .. Section- .".B!' ..............

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) an reference must
ecify clearly what map is used.

..... Amorioan E.F ....f'em;}{-,bry No, - BB, i et

....... Base. Seotion o, 2« - Prange - c-v-

}AVE NUMBER............ B OB . 5 A g s
OW MARKED : Name.Pegf......%..... €2 1+]:[ 14 o S s T

Headboard?.......... Yessottlot............
ENTIFICATION TAGS :

s one buried with body?......, RO 1o 1 h b BT B

18 one fastened to name peg or {
stake used as a grave marker®. ... ... .. . . . R

name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here : o

JPORTED BY :

odtwu(.%/.{%f@mw&(a Wk G, ol

(Slgu'Ltura and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
ig portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen Ao GRS QS AT,
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J)/ ) - WAR' DEPARTHEN? L
v jeo

\ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
\ CEMETERIAL DIVISION .
‘ VASHINGTOR

March 30, 1920.

Ho: 10495-(Pr1vate Almer R. Adair)
Tot . Mrs. Jane Adair, 806 N. 3rd 8t., Albuquerque, H.l.
From: Quartermaster General N.H.Army (Cemeterial Division)

Bubjeot ; érave Looation.,

1. - In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the records
of the Cemetorial Division contain the following information as to
grave location.

Case of: ' Private Almer R. Adair
. Company 11, 20th Engrs.
Place of burial: Amerioan ﬁam@tery

; R Talenee, Gironde
Lo Gravo /105, Sec. Be

2. The grave has been registered end suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption. of a more permanent monument
by the National Yine Arts Commisaion, which now has the matter under :
oonsideration. . ;

3o While it is a sad duty on our part to oconvey information
ooncerning the bdurial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a
satisfaotion to amswer the quories of those who suffer so grievously ‘
by the casualties of Var. . i

By asuthority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. P{ERCE
Colonel, U.8.Army '
Chief, Cemsterial Divrision - ‘

By: R

CHARLES J» WYNNE
Captain, 8 M. O,

Your request for permanent burial of
“mo : your son has been notede S




\.
G.R.S. #106

DISFCSITION OF BOuY

VWar Department
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.
March 30, 1920.

For information of;
(a) The Adjutant General of +the Army

Lb 'G.R.S., Paris, TFrance,
) 0ffice Files,

(d) Photographic Section.

Case of:

Private Almer R, Adair
Company Z1,-20th Engrs.

Crave Location:

American Cemetery
Talence, Gironde
Grave #105, Sec. B.
pequest feof actionw checkedlmlow;
(a)Return of Dody to the U.S.
Permanent Burial in France.

)
y*dj gancellation of former requests,
(d) Change of address.

(c) Fhotograph of grave,

has been made by:
Mrs. Jane Adair,
806, N. drd St.,
Albuquerque, NeMo

py authority of the Quartermaster General

CHARLES Cu
Coloﬂ91, Qo- « At a.‘\.
Chief, Graves RegistrafWon Service,

N5-2992/L /

Tme



Roferendor. s Lidgrs. Graves Registration Servie
ENQ-11-4 Quartermaster Corps, C\

. Rmerican Expeditionary Ferees, L&
. =
Nowgmb \1)2 » 1918

FROK: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American L.F.
70z Home Communication Section, imerican Red Cross, Paris
SUBJECT: Blmer Roy Adair, 1lith Co. 10th Engineers

Reference your 1=-399, dated the 28th ult., according to the records
here the above mentioned soldier is buried in the American Cemetery Talence,
Bordeau, department of Gironds.

Phis informstion is furnished for the official use of the American

Bed Cross and may not be communicated to the public.

By direction CHARLES C. PIIRCE
Lie‘lt.—colcnal. Q,O-M-.c.' J‘LlE.F-

.:.-‘C;Al. i dﬁ&
RAR" - :
& per MAURIOE B. DIX,
Captain, smerican Red Cross
¥ Representative assigned to
? "‘\ - Graves Registration Service

Lo D=mf
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APPLICATION FOR PHOTOGRAPH CF GRAVE.
!

’ A
? ’

'’ Description of Deceased: -

®vte Almer R, Adair,
llthVCOQ 20th Engrso

i Neme and address of applicant:

Hrs, Je.ne E Adaiyr, |
o 305 o ord St,
Albuquerque. Helle

According to the official records the
applicant is the next of xin and is

entitled to o photograph of decemsed's

grave,

W”’i

Rem‘rks by Graves Photography Bureau: -..

Kindly write applicant a lettor
promising photograph of greve

in due course.
This has bsen located ing-

American Cemetery Talence.
Bordeaux, Giondza,

NGy,
7
S
<



ph 13 198"

‘ . | WAR DEPARTMENT . Q. [/

Office of the Quartermaster Genecral of the Armj
Vi

Washington,
C.,R¢5. Form 8=WwA~0 i
T0b ymarkaon requgﬂted 07 A.Ga0s \ Date 10/9/20.
File No, \‘\ ) Regigtiration.
From: The Quartermastcr\' éeneral U. S+ Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To} "Fne A&Jut.mt Gencml of the Amy, 6th & B Sts,, N. W,,Washington, D, C,
Subject! Informa‘ticn_rb‘qtmred for G.R,S.

R
2b It is re‘q}xested' t$hat the items checked below be completed, Request
Confir\niation of all inf6Tmdtion shown.

£, Date of death 8/14/18. ///

‘g, Surname Adair,
il }’[)
b, Christian name <Ima¥ R. e uu.,.c of deatn -Inﬁajenza; %
\ {ﬁ i)l Gt A L
c. - Serial Number 174272 // h. Audlorl'ty (C C TR IR 2'7
h 3 / L 3 /
N ' Il %7 -'7"«» (‘I ARl LA
. d, Organization Co. llth 20th Engrs.i, Emer‘ger’cy address xd & #{. o
M y /{, /f’ r A ﬂ (LA .';.i,,\ ¢ \"".} ,:."I‘l,. :o)!.f.. A
e, Ranrk Private, / : Lt ee - I a R@l‘;tl(}f;‘SﬂlP‘
YA r~g_.'.
EODY DEBCRIPTION DENT AL CnARTo
(See|page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)h
a, Age of enligtment
. ) a, OStrike out teeth missing
o b, Color of eyes ‘ doW
r.;,i‘)«h., B AR '@987654321'13345678
f} 14 e, GColor of hair LN w‘iuﬁ upper right upper left
d, Height gRTNELE 43 201 By 43 et B 8
"‘\’ Moo ' lower right lower left
JoAphe. Weignt .
| ¥ Arls ¢ r 3
INS\W 1. Permanent marks and -
A LN physicpl defects at P
g N u:ﬂ.i;g.:.i‘,ﬂt (0ld fractures or breaks) %
“NI .._.lr
f ‘, H, L. ROG al*.o
i Quo.;.term tcr General, U,S.A,,
CEMETERY No; 2B @y JBY:
L T
'!u.‘:%_'t:
SHEET NO: 4]-L Mgy
INRHD, s BLRe A3,
HER lst Lieut. QuC.,
LT
S«713/uB VA



- Home Comnunlc‘ thn Service. . : ' _ ﬁat O&"C z‘é 1.90a,
M. Bi Dizm Captaln ARC, Grave Registration Bureau ‘npsf? T/ ¢
’

 Elmer Roy Adair, llth gg. 10th Engineers. \~;

9

»
Casualty Cable NWo. 229 reports this man d:ed of Influenza
wgust lath. Can you give us the hospwtal in which he died.,

Home Communication Section of the
Bureau of Home & Hospital Service.

L %/II/A . ‘ A ,/



-y



G.R.S. Form #1120

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIC THE QUARTERMASTER GEKERAL OF.E ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON 26=4
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.MW.C. /ﬁ;z:> / /’ 444 4 5
TO: Mrs, Jane E. Adair, 805 N. 3rd St., Albuquerque, e Max:'_"” LR

SUBJECT: Remains of.. PBVte Almer R, Adair.

'1he records of this office show that you have requested that/E/@//Qg}/

body be....not returned to the UeSe 4””’ =

If these are not the correct inétructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse gide of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

B e

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Boldier’s Widow

e BB § 8o 8 e S - = £ e m e

Soldler g Children ‘ ‘ 3 NYEL ' \
(Name oldest first)

L B VI
-
e
— :
\td‘}' :

o)
v i
b AT ey . 5 S R BN P I S T 0 o e - i 7 L PP
Father ‘{} w
e P
P
""""" '1:1"—“""""""'""""'""""' p ST e e — e i ik A { -‘;"“"‘;‘__:--------------................. ool 8 e S B e e e e D o B :"‘1
Mother ff%j 3 1A ﬁj szﬂ &1 o
‘ v
e e e ) - @
Brothera 1, / ;;
(Name oldest first) 2. U A % 50 3
S i rcsone o B i A a
Sisters ik ™
‘o
i3
— oo ua P4 s SUPEE FTR VS ICAREESAS e I e ey — L cr emmie BEGAESSEISSTIEIAE e & m
Date e Slgnature ...... " Sy
- 7]
| &
Address... ... g ..Relationghip .. :g
Note: - LnBulubtlﬂns on che ieverse s8ide of this sheet : e rammesas s ot
& [Jh.u U l a T +] Ao & s
before filling out this paper. 1L el H lczzigggy rnad . " -
= 1)

. 5-_4
]

governoment fxpense.



G.R.S. Form #120 PET = F 254

~#¢7;Oldlcr 8 Wldow

i ather

,»Doldner B Ch;ldren 1

s;ni;gping Inquiry . WAR DEPARTMENT £ f
& OFFIC THE QUARTERMASTER_GEMNERAL OF ARMY JUL 7= 1920

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE .

WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registiration SerV1ce Q.M. /£{A£4éz/

“ “ “”.n“- \.\‘Irl',.‘ A >
TO: Mrs. Jane H. ild.ail‘ £05 “He3rd” bt.’ Albuunrque & Mex. /,,n./ \
SUBJECT: Remains of. ... PVl Almer Re sdgir k(ijv”
The records of this office show that you have requested that his
b0dy bBE.o not returned to. U.s.

1f these are not the correct instructions, please change them, Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet. W
The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body \

t§ any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., dational J\v*
imetery; or (3) remain in France. 3{\\( R
Y\
By authority of the Quartermaster General: e
CHARLES C. PIERCE, ,R§
Colonel, U.S. Army.\'\'
T naME oF " No. & STREET TOWN STATE

(Name oldest first) 2.

3.
None : )

William Jennings Adair (Decea sed) :
ﬁé;iher (‘Reilovcﬁ) ----- 915 VWest larbie Ave., | Albuquerdue B P )

Mrs, Jone B, Adair

Brothers 1
(ame oldest Lanat) 12

o
ks
m
8
1)
s
—
~
=
B
m
©
o
S
o
0
Y
o
£
5]
(R
43}
=
@
[
+3

..........................

Sisters

entirely at governm=nt expeuse,

PE——————,—————

Dato.. . JHLY 8. 1920, iy Signature

915 West liarble Avenue '
asddress_Albucuerdag,.. llew.- lexico- Relationship ... Mother.
Note:- Instructions on the | everse 91de of this sheet should be oarefully read
pefore filling out this paper. ‘Jdb (OVER)

W



I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

(v) Rank  Pvt. (/& (§ Orgunizution

.........................

¢ Causc of
(c) Date of death...g-14.18

B
COUPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DLaTa é'\{s
_ £Yy

File--10495 S

----- death Taflvempes......... 49 1.4
M
II. REGISTRATION CaRD.~-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.): a%

(a) Grave No.lQ5.. Row === Plot

(v) Fmerg. Address.Jane L. Adair (Mother) 805 N drd St. Albuquer

I1II.Files of soldiers dying frem contagious diseases

——— vect . =R

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

...... : /f«;tjm

V.

: i - able 92
Following advice forwarded to Zurepe b,(cuolc (o) WO i Pl s 1
; X "(Lettor of trunsmittel on 5=7...1920

VII. SUPPLEENTARY REGUESTS

Date of Relationship
end Source ... Sacinpmel 1 SR W W Desires 0TI ok R okl
...................................... S St R, R TR R T O
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, Nadis: .- S808e 1, o S8 S MR 232 G
COUNTRY France CEMETERY NO. 25 SHEET NC. g
o HaB. FORM 115<A
LEush gy 1920



3L5

1L

1LILIL

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name ._,_P-D;'..\.IH,f&iﬂ?i‘-*ﬁ;.@ H- Ser. No. ...J.-Zf'f'.'_).?.g ................

[
U.“

(b) Rank .. PV f Organlzatlon.mgg:gihth 30t31 Jhin g i A

g (0) Lapoeg “Infl o)
(¢) Date of death . 8=14-18. of death. ..,.HEPE.ZE‘ il e @Ay

Regiatration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(a) Grave No. ....105 Row ... ==e o WDYOL —oIRC e c T S R BT

(b) Emerg. Address .. Jana;ﬁm_ﬁﬂair_4mpthe:4_§9§"H;_irdmsx,wmalhuquezque,hy;_g,

Files of soldiers dyinz from contagious digeases; . No Card - ) CKR. __,___,,/

IV!

VI,

A.G.0., DISPOSITION CARD: . Date of receipt . A7
(a) Namo . Zeidd: Mand (A opltlir) ip LZLL0TaLlA

(e) To be interred in National“gemetery in UMLE LS athed et ?_,_..mmmwmdmmmm_

o ~ i

(f) Shipping instructlons pon arrival of body in U.S. J‘gf,;_ (

e et A
[ et

g

g A / } ;
o dt A b / t ’/ £-9.

sl 578

N L_;Zi; 7%4; 7/{) __________ = ,%cz)ﬂx;;j?ff

=
"
»
B
=3
=
@
'1
@
—4
=3
pmre
ot
)
Eaﬂ
@
i
i
:
i
o
o
-
fo)
H
1
1
e
|
i
|
—
O
o
(@]

-

A.G.O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication 5 ool 1 R A s s e LS ol L (O B

—

............ i dated s T Sl g e t
confzrmed request in Par. IV. item —— , above, oOr request1ng that

e ;_q’f{n V)l el s g B

o e el M e i S L iis)

4

A, , /
Bxaminer's Initialsi . < =Etee Dabiela 7

( r’:-” \ 14 ) A T T
G.R.5. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows: @}{H 0. LA S XA,

. / 7 ST i P
eos O] iinf¢.¢} L'lhwii“" U fm;ggm;'f (L0 (%“@giszlu)mmji Egp Lottt

3 L l/
boan G T2 Ay ‘f“ AL i/

(a) Cancellation memos referred tO?ummyﬁmi_amm_L".MW_mm"”m“__wmv,,¥wwwm_ﬁm__“

pxaminer’s Initisls . /LAs&4. .. Date... L TR T L1920

— - Rt |
T X

PP T

COUNTRY Prance CEMETERY NO. 25 = Tyt SHERT RO, , Sl Zeh. | sl

G.R.S. Form #119

Amended &pril 6, 1920. Make Form #114



VII. G, R, S, FORM No, 114 mads ,1920

Typed by Chacked by . 1920

'i VILT, EINAL ACTION: -

(U cakleronts WIS - 1020
Tollomine advice forvarded to Turove by-(

( letter on MAY 7
, = ST A .

o7 f q
IX. CRR IO‘&.

5 TRANTE Fﬂ'D’-Tl’CT‘_ TR ROTTON TAREN
Desires body be .8 pin e
Tody to be shipped to P e
PG e RO 0 [l D e S A e e

I SUSPENSION RTWVARKSS

»/WZAW Htes Do, Yon e,@‘,,/?gm (Hahos, marest
v ),ﬁé,g 11 el ds ‘iﬁﬁ _’_.’%.; Lot 7 L_W_Z(f oA P20
Qs MZ{»’M' fj‘m b !5 '?' /m/ M" AW < ﬂéﬂ ’(éu/n,

(42 A7 Tl L[ -.'., L “% 7’%4—0‘2 %é frﬂr.’?/
'/ﬁ'? W“Z ?&Z{(/ZM[%"Z; T A 2/

b
12.-_,.,, 4,\-"

e e s e e T e g e g et et (e e fo e
e e e g e E
~ —_— R e = o ———
e e e A b el e ATt e e e e T § g e e e e

B T — ey LR LN T

gt

SRS

- e i =

SO Y L e




. e

Discrepancy found upon diSintérment

74 G aUeRNo L1 99 i B semy Seclilllil Bl 15. ‘Grdve No._ L8N geul NS
P St ALl L Row. el vl RSN o 8o, by SO R s L
R 17. ... NoddRorep.sg) Wil M
I CREe e Vamantaamniita o0 19. Commune or town . _ ﬂfﬁlﬁl’]ﬁ»‘éf}_; ___________
0.  Depleiior County ¢! Glironge  Wrioin e Coyntay ¥ 0 4 g
0T OoT N, O o (pepn ) RN egst Tqany e
eSuliglnterred (Date), Sept. 8th, 1921 By, ek BraRod? 1T T T T
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ Bloer R. Adaix @ Serial No. LT G
Ramk o R S VD X Organization““}}fﬁ*gg:_20th Engrs.
25. Was identification disc found-on grave ‘marker?_'_‘_,_“jﬂ:ge L7y Oh VR L AN

_______________ . ,5 A ardd g,



® @ j

A SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoX W NoSu L 0=1842 SN i
320 Deaignétion of body:
. .
Name! . adadips RImer Ric o oo rurinus. .. Serial Wo. 174272., .
Rank.. Pyt dgh.el . [[0° ‘ofganization. 11th Cod20ty’ fngres
33. Consigned to: “ '~
Namefof “PermanentdCemeterys + WURESKNEL LUISICAN CEAGTIT Y =24 =0« 0]
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) Septs 8th, 1921 By ___Ben A, Bradford
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ! 2
Signature of G.R.S. InspectorZ_ In et e (L R B L
c t., GAG.
SO Remark By SuEuIIVR e L e e kiRt T Y T T v sl o slaneui e ua s L
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) __Septa 8th, 192L . .
To point of Concentration _“Bﬂ_ﬁﬁnsu(QiIQnéﬁj"_"_"(ﬁ_"_a
ame
Convoyer____i’t_?:_c_lf_ﬁ?_[??_tfi? ............... Signature Shipping gff:é"
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Co centratlon Dactorw AV ST DY S 4 ToarR PO ...
F .
By G.R.S. Representat1v&/12%;fir "’* ‘éf%i“‘iir F?
39. Shipped from Hailhead or Point of Concentration: Date
50 {9 BECEIVED , i
LAIVED AT P RIS m T Bt i
j P RIs LU:GL&:«, EroHER 17t 1921 BY RECETI VI m
LMVJ.I"G 03_"1‘105‘& : HI-L. _.J
\ TROYE. S ranp g M"Jo.t‘.“
3340/ snppby ¢ PN
o rom Parig Morgue 0 s M
Jetery Nouved o s et % o
onvoyed by lcan. Suresneg rselr?e) b 21. To Perma_ne
N Shlpp i nt
Qer.
WARD
o 3 ‘ Major, Q.y’
Az pige | Bip DRl IOk e T Bowi 7 R adot, RiM g,

G.R.S5. Representative

| Re G5 RICHARDS, % i
lst Lieut. Q.¥.C.




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C=1842

32.

33

4.

Designation of body:

Name !y ddipe s R Imer MBue "ol e vty U8 SerialiNo.. AT4RF 20wl vl
Rank. . Pyt dgt.el i .  'Organization . 11th Coes20th’Brgrgs .~

Consigned to: '~

By __Ben A, Bradford .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. ¥
36. Remarks: . ° R o _‘
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . Septa. 8th, 1921 .

To point of Concentration ___ng_s_s_@p_sv(_G_irc;p,@ea)_,______(ﬁ______) o T SO

ame;
denvoyesd IgyadimiRobonts (W Tl | Signature Shipping Offl‘ ____________
______________________________ S. DA s

38. Received at Railhead or Point oizfgpcentratlon Date - o+ j_ifi

39.

e A e AL ) W. R.
By G.R.S. Reprasentativa{f?é?ﬂ€;?fé?Ffff_fﬁi%?jfﬁi}_Jﬁjy.v_
Shipped from Bailhead or Point of Concentration: Date
Paris More

O

nanent Cemetery
(Name )
r: . d8ckRoberte gion,ture Shipping Offic

A DR ST OR

eprésentative ' R) G, -NICHARDS, let LAeut. QM.C.

ed* . *;; . . Buresnes Cemetery.,  October 1Tth, 1921,
(Date)
et 2, TR IR tall o Beehitn

G.R.8. Representative S S N R
Ru T o mcmDS| &y
lst Lieut. Q.M.C.



©. R.S.Form. No. 16-A. " Place .....L2lence, Cem, 25 . . .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, sebe, otm, 1921

1. REMAINS OI.ADAIR,Elma'R.,# SErIAL Numper. 304272

RANK...... PVha-hAk. ORas 0. ORGKBIZATIONllthco’zo‘kmgrso

* 9. Disinterred (date); ' eciiife pland " From (give comﬁlete location) : Y
.Bepte 8thy 102Y. " e - Gpy 0B Seda: BeQeme 85 LTl

g St BRI Sy e s DL o (o1 S il Tl U S (et A Ll i g 2

3. Reburied (date) : X In (give complete location) :
. _October 17th, 1921. - . .Suresnes Cemetory. - Block 4 - Row 7 - Grave 2l.. ..

: : ik Metal Caske
By : Grou ualdﬂporationsﬂmngh. Unibeooooeeiecevieveceeen. Nature of reburia 2 a. 1. s e.‘l".
T P : . : ‘and-Blanket .

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
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WAR DEPARTMENI
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL UF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON g stember 22, 1922.
FILE: 293.8 C-R #10485

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Private 1/c. Elmer B. Adair,
Conpany 11, 20th Engineers.

TO: Mrs. Jane E. Adair, 215 W. Marble Ave., Albuguergue, W.M.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 21, Row 7,
Block A, Suresnes American Cemetery at Suresnes, Department of Seine,

France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to oe painteined by this Government in Europe. Zach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nams,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
pe placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. 1In effecting remwoval, the utmost care and reverence were
exaGLed and MOTe than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duly. The grave of the deceased will be perpstually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the lagt resting
place or our heroes.

For tne Quartermaster Generadi; T P

£

GEORGE H. PENROSE, °° L.
Assiftant. e |

A/;;/Q({) ¢
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WAR DEPARTMENT 3
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in repLy rRerer To___ QM 295 Ae(C
Adeiy, Flmer R, May 3, 1929,

¥rs, Jane R, Adair,
216 W, Nexble Ave,,
Albuquerque, N, Mex,.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private, first class Elmer R, Adair, 11th Company, 20th Engineers,
whose remaine are now interred in the Suresnes American Cemetery, Suresnes
Seine, France, ’

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
.4" ;'_}‘
\C)\F‘; “J
JOHN T, HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M, Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant,

Envelope.




ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

May 15, 1929

ADAIR Elmer R.

e e sw et

War Department oM 293 A-C
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington, D. C,

Attentidn: Major John T, Harris

Dear Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication dated
May 3, 1929 and enclosire of copy of the Act of Congress.

In reply you are advised that my son was not married;
and due to the condition of my health and being seventy five
years old I am not able to make the pilgrimage.

I regrét very much that I am unable to avail myself of
this wonderful oppogtunity.

v %
1a
‘

Al N .
oy 714uﬂﬂqﬁq'

J\wav 21 iy

Veryﬁuly your

JANE E. ADAIR
1212 North Eighth Street
Albugquerque, New Mexico




® \.
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 8, 1929.

Adair, Elmer R, 34 M
Mrs, Jane E, Adair,
1212 North Bighth St.,
Albuquerque, New Mexico,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bstween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this

office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,
M 4

oL, ol

T Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage .
(No) *

e

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
VT Age Health ‘,/”/
4. Please give your age and e}dt@;n?ﬁﬁégiZﬁg\ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
RZEE N
SZT PP D)
RFCF!\[FU (m\ ‘English — (Yeeb/(No)
5. What language do you Sp¢R&r R Other language
— Noy 4 1929 'T} (Specify 1an;%§§% spoken)
\',,-‘\

— W R DT /[;

R )
ter er Genédral,
For The Quar maé;, -kév

//’>/ s
\'f,f;.WéVﬁ?

3 1y yours,
""""" - ¢
\Nw
Encl. | JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope

Assistant,



w o viv., W. D.

=3

- " WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C ) OctOber ) 1929-
oo, Weman [(- Ry

urs. .Jane E. Ada-ir, "—[A

1212 North 8th Street,

Albuquerque, New Mexico.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress fmiwdades=bhen
Besonbonmdtxasi880, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

o

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)”m
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No) /)1[£7—-
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) (:V249~
)
age”) (Health 7 417
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
_English ~ (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language /7220‘

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
VYery truly yours,
Enel, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



QM 201 A-C
Bratton, Sam G.

donorable Sam G Byptton,
United Stotop Gonato,
Yoshington, D. C.

My Goae Sonptoy: _

Your lottor ¢f Fobtrusry 34th, transmitting soversd
quontionnndros rolative to tho pilgrimege to the Buropsan
oenoterios, hoo Loen Pocoived.

You are espurod that the desives of tho mothére and
widows listed by you dave bean properly raserded dn thic office
and all nevesaayy errongemonts will bo mado o gure for those
who have indientod a desirs to visit the graves of thelr seian
snd huabands in Burope.

VYary sinceroly,

&Wﬁm of Wap.

U




B @

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

‘N mePLY rEFer To Q¥ 293 A-C June 7, 1930,

Adzir, Elmer R~ 34 M

Mrs. Jane E. Adeir,
1212 North Bighth St.,
Albuguerque, N. M.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
giong of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

: question.

As soon 28 you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

eggential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

o YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317

e e\

D (Write an; er:hefe)
441729 /]SW é auda/m
./ (Sign here)



)
WAR DEPARTMENT \ -~
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM’"‘2,93—AM

Adeir, Elmer R. Pvt) (Sur) M June 17, 1931

Mrs. Jane E, Adair,
1212 North Eighth St.,
Albuguerque, N, M,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

D.j HUGHES 1
Captaln Q M, Cor

Assistant, K;}\ M & R DIV.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

(N ro /Z{ML/G t /)Aﬂzmz

Sign here

\"




QI 295 Aei Janwary 2, 1932.
Adair, Elmer R. (Sur) ¢

lMra. Jane E. Adair,
1212 Worth Eighth Street,

Albuquerque, N. M.

Dear Hadam:

ol




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A-M Sept. 7, 1932
Adair, Elmer R. (Sur)

Mrs. Jane E, Adair
1212 N. 8thiSt.,
Albuguerque, N. Mex,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the gquestions listed, sigﬁ your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which regﬁires no
postage. /‘f’

' 4

M

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak? - (P e .

2% Aﬁ__g_.4f ‘. (2 Y N
__Bign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF.iAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster Géneral,
Very truly yo

CHAS.” W. DIETZ, |
Enel: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env, Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M July 12, 1983
Adair, Dlmer ko {Sur)

Hrg, Jome E. Adair,
1212 Ho, 6th s'hop
Albuquerquo, W, Moxmy

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT 18 REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. !

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing “"Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postags. PLEASE
pO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

) Captain, Q. M., Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332___ A
_ (Write answer here)

(Bign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QY 293 A-C October g, 1929,

Adair, Elmer R, 34 U
Mira, Jane Es Adair,
1212 North Eighth St.,
Albuquerque, New Maxico.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains aré now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary eéxpenses of ghich pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1920 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

) In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to, this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No) ;
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. . JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, @. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTOMN .

in repLy reFEr To___ (il 205 Ll

hdeir, Elmer Re May S, 1929,

Mre. Jane B, Adair,
216 Wi, Marble Ave,,
Albuguertue, N, Mex,
Deay Madams

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

' Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". :

The records of this office show that you are the mother e the
late Private, first clage Blmer R, Adsiyr, llth Cowmpeny, 20th Engineers,

whose remains are now interred in the Suresnes Anmeriomun Cemet 8
Seine, France, Lanibiosion

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by & widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the snclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

-

g fg; The Quartermaster General,

2 2

- i) 1
o %- 1 Very truly yours,

e
g« @
b
//,x’/ }1? s “‘§OH! g. :ARRIE.
5 inc a. 3 or; Q« M. Corps,

pact of Congress. Assistant,
Envelope.

e

1ef




WAR DEPARTMENT f
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ‘
WASHINGTON

.m REPLY REPER TO QM"293"'AM :
Agair, Elmor R. Pvt. (Sur) M June 17, 1981

¥rs. Jane E., Adaip,
1212 North Eighth St.,
’ Albuguerque, . M,

&

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
'o(:the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

= | a
= To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva- ' :
tipns for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932 !
mIBt be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing !
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which '
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

L §
This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows 1
who did not make ga rilgrimage at the expense of the Government during '
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General, !
Very truly yoeurs,
An _Du HUGHE-S’

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 e
Write answer here

At

§ign bere




(

‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
i OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q¥ 293 A-C ' Jane 7, 1‘9@&.

Adair, Fimer R~ 34 1

?

) 51 g 5@8‘ B. m' »
1212 Horth Bighth st.,
Aldugusrque, H. H,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
" during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question, T,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompl reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

|
|
I
l
|
|
|
|

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Db YOU DESTRE-TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YBAR 1931° ____ ——
(Write anewer here}

(8ign here)




QI 293 a-u Jamery 2, 1932.
Adair, Elmer R. (Sur)

Mrs. Jane E, Adm‘.
1212 North Eighth Street,

mwe. N, M.

Dear Nadam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence with
this office relative to a pilgrimsge to the grave of your
son, the late Private, first class, Elmer R. Adair. In
reply to a guestionnaire you advised that you did not desire
to visit your son's grave next summer. !

It is noted you previously stated your health was
poor and in this comnection you are advised that personnel
to care for your comfort and needs will be provided, amd
doctors and murses will be availeble. During the past two
yeers a mmber of mothers and widows in poor health and of
advanced age made the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited
b?i‘l;c sea air and the excellent care they received.

ad

LE: < . @t s belleved you should feel no hesitancy in

<

making the journey, and should you later decide to visit
your;gon's grave next swmmer, it is requested you so motify
m-mtﬁ. Should you make the trip, you are assured that
the pilgrifage will not only be made at the expense of the
M‘mbut that everything possible for your comfort
and -will be provided.

- e

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

Y oea

A% M ﬁ't
c‘m Q. . Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy rerer to QM 293 A-M Sept. 7, 1932
Adeir, Elmer R. (Sur)

Mrs. Jane E. Adair
1212 B. 8th 5t,,
Albugquerque, N. Mex,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelops which requires no
postage. '

1. Do you deeire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Anawer “Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: . Health:

%. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

, S8ign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: " Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTHR GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rReFer To QM 293 A-M

duly 12, 1933
Adalr, Elmer Ks (Sur)

ilrg. Jouo Do Adedr,
T 1812 Ho. Bth b,
Albuguorque, H. Mex.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or “Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
po NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cirey-
jar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

' For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
captain: Q‘ M‘ c@rp!,
2 Encls. Aseistant.

po YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1033?

" (Write answer hére)

(8ign here)






